2/13/6 Atty. Docket No. 4727-4023

02-22-2006



ET

27123

↑CUSTOMER NUMBER↑

103182101

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Kazunori Sato Yasue Tokutake Michio Horiuchi Additional name(s) of conveying	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Shinko Electric Industries Co., Ltd. Address: 80, Oshimada-machi, Nagano-shi Nagano 381-2287 JAPAN 2671 2681 2782 2871 2881 2881 2881 2881 2881 28
	party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Execution Date(s): February 1, 2006	4.	Patent Application number(s) 4727-4023
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Address: 3 World Financial Center New York, NY 10281-2101 212-415-8700 Telephone 212-415-8701 Facsimile	7.	Total number of applications involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ A check in the amount of is enclosed. ☐ Charge to Deposit Account No.13-4500, Order No. 4727-4023. ☐ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 4727-4023. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)
	DO NOT USE	ТНІ	S SPACE
8.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	matio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Stev	ne of Person Signing Signadure Ven F. Meyer Signadure	hey	Date: February 13, 2006
_Reg	Total no. of pages including cover shee	et, atta	chments and document: 2
Mail	DO NOT DETACH documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information		IS PORTION
	Mail Stop Assignment Director of the U.S. Pa P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313	t Reco	k Trademark Office
Public	ourgen reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 3	0 minu	tes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

02/23/2006 DBYRHE 00000134 134500 11353734 01 FC:8021 40-00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 017578 FRAME: 0351

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	80, Oshimada-machi, Na	agano-shi, Nagano 381-	-2287, Japan		
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and		e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, a he invention entitled	assigns and	
(Title of Invention)	ELECTRODE MATERIAL AN	D FUEL CELL			
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on ex		and/or for which application for Let	tters Patent	
Insert date	(a) executed on				
oncurrent)	(b) filed on	, data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the speci	fied	
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Assignment protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be declar	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir including in the preparation and pro- ce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to	nd without charge to but at the expense of rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining secution of said application(s) and the issues proceeding, and in any litigation or of include but not be limited to executing all oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining as	ing and suance of other legal Il papers,	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	he undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
	- 1-4				
(Signatures)	1) A ajunor Jalo (SIGNATURE)	Kazunori Sato	February 1, 2006		
	91. 70+0	,	(a		
	2) FULLI LOBULARE (SIGNATURE)	Yasue Tokutake	February 1, 2006		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	3 Juchio I downot	- Michio Horiuchi	February 1, 2006		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/13/2006 REEL: 017578 FRAME: 0352